a

EVENT Ty Croes Sprint Weekend (Saturday)
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CLUB Lancashire & Cheshire CC/MG CC North-West

DATE 13 July 1996

CHAMPIONSHIP  ANWCC Sprint (Round 7)

+DRIVER CLUB +Co-DRIVER CLUB CAR

Harvey Verrall MCHMRC Yamaharvey Mk2
Andrew Cowell L&C Jedi Mkl

+Ken Bailey L&C Reynard FF89
Geoffrey Cowell L&C Jedi Mk1

#David Bailey  L&C

Dave Kilcoyne Longton
Barry Whitehead Longton
Rich Hargreaves Longton
Mel Clark MCMRC
Ian Scott Knowldale
Dave Grindrod Longton
Andrew Henson  BARC
Tony Metcalf  Longton
#Tom Kershaw L&C

Paul Bond Longton
Anthony Steele Porsche
xlan Fletcher  RAF

Jon Butterworth Longton
tAndrew Forester Chester
Martin Walker Longton
David Atkinson Longton
#Graham Parry  Wallasey
#Mike Mullins  L&C

John Dignan MGCC
#Keith Newey Wallasey
#Martin Chandler Chester
Barry Thompson MCMRC
Antony Bolton  MGCC
Leigh Whiteman Longton
Nicholas Wear Porsche
tJohn Marsden  MCR

Jim Palmer BARC
Stephen English MCMRC
Philip Riley  L&C
Terry Whiteman Longton
#Barry Downing  Wallasey
Jeremy Loughlan MCMRC
Edward Foster MGCC
Martin Domleo  MCMRC
Tony Sherwood  MGCC
#Andy Davies Wallasey
Clive Pearce  MGCC
Mike Entwistle MGCC

Ian White MCMRC
#Stephen Lyons Stockport
sMike Lawson MCMRC
Nick Clitheroe MCMRC
Rob McPherson  MGCC
#Brian Machin  L&C
#Paul Kelly Knutsford

Reynard FF89
Caterham 7 $S
RBS 4F

Subaru Impreza
HMegapin 91/04
Megapin 95/12
Caterham 7

Van Dieman RF80
Van Dieman RF91
Westfield SEi

€€,
1040
1080
1600
1080
1600
1800
148
19941
1052
10521
2000
1600
1600
1997

Van Dieman RF86 1600

Porsche 911 Luzx
Fletcher Hornet
Caterhan §7
Mallock 02
Westfield SE
Caterham S7
Manta

Quest MT87

NG RVS

2700
1660
1697
1497
1690
1700
1997
1600
3946

Sierra Cosworth 19987

Westfield SEi
Jaymun T12
Midget Special
CC Cyclone
Porsche 9115C
Cooper §
Porsche 911 Car
Scimitar Ti
Renault 5 GT
CC Cyclone
Manta
Westfield SE
MG RV8

Clio Williams
MG RVS
Corolla

AH Sprite
Hidget
Westfield SE
Corolla

Golf 6Ti
Capri

MG Maestro
Astra Sport
Sierra XRdx4

1691
1600
1796
2000
2994
1293
3128
1809
12971
2000
1979
1680
3948
1998
3948
1600
1380
1275
1600
1600
1798
2800
1998
1798
2792

PENALTIES POINTS 1997

96.33
101.17
102.59
103.05
103.17
103.44
103.91
105.42
105.72
105.74
106.35
106.65
107.17
108.41
109.51
110.27
110.44
110.72
110.94
111.26
1.3
111.43
111.49
113.01
113.12
113.58
115.25
115.8
115.50
115.89
116.23
116.60
117.36
117.63
1h1: 75
118.49
118.59
118.97
119,03
119.06
120.32
120.42
120.53
120.93
121.96
122.19
123.34
124.05
124.21
124.41

30.00
20.32
23.74
16.56
22.58
22.89
14.84
20.91
11.22
20.59
19.05
15.62
14.58
14.93
9.90
16.06
8.89
15.61
10.19
14.53
14.31
8.89
5.94
13.32
13,21
9.89
1.08
11.00
10.83
4.82
10.10
3.67
5.76
5.49
1,15
4.63
2.13
4.04
4.09
3.95
10.00
10.00
10.00
0.00
8.36
8.13
0.00
6.37
6.11
0.00

30.00
28.56
3.3
28.04
29.22
29.31
217.81
29.14
27,34
29,11
28.88
28.27
28.13
28.33
21.53
28.74
27.45
28.70
21.75
28.56
28.53
21.51
27.04
28.52
28.52
27.98
26.16
28.35
28.34
27.34
28.29
21.18
27.49
27.42
27.80
21.22
26.80
21.10
19.01
27.07
28.01
28.00
27.99
26.28
27.63
27.58
26.15
21.18
21.13
25.93



51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
b4
65
b6
67
68
69
10
71
n
13
74
15
76
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80
19
191
11
110
16
93
192
81
20
94
88

96
13

92
194

17
196
74
11
12
170
10

32
32
45
30

30
45
45
32

45
31
30
52
28

—

45
45
1

52
28
28
28
28
28

Andy Holmes MGCC
Terry Piggott MGCC
Maggie Yeadon MGCC
Graeme Hall MGCC
Sarah Clitheroe MCMRC
Craig Hewett  MGCC
Phil Broadhurst MGCC
Mike Yeadon MGCC
Tony MacIntyre MGCC
Steve Herbert Group B
Andrew Wolf MGCC
Pauline Dignan MGCC
Ian Briscall  MGCC
Barry Robertson TR Reg
Steve Wilkinson Pre-War
sGeorge Pvey MCR
Malcolm Bagshaw MGCC
Helen Wolf MGCC
#Michael Tindale Knutsford
Jeremy Fonseca Longton

Andrew Smith TR Reg
Alan McBeath Pre-War
David Brown Pre-War

Alan Fairless Pre-War
Julia Const'nos Pre-War
Clive Neale Pre-War
Mike Bastiana Glossop

MGB Roadster
MGB

Midget
Midget

Capri

Midget Mk3
Midget
Midget

MGB GT

Samba

Midget

MG RV
Midget

TR7

Austin 7 D&S
Rover Cooper
Midget
Midget

Imp

Scimitar §§1
TR7

1860
1800
1275
1493
2800
1293
1275
1275
1800
1360
1275
3946
1275
1998

750
1275
1293
1275

875
1596
1998

Austin S'sports 747

Austin 7 Sport
Austin Ulster

750
747

Swallow Special 747
Swallow Special 747
Mini Marcos Mk4 1380

124.52
124.62
124.78
125.16
125.55
125.179
126.31
126.57
126.59
127.50
128.63
128.69
128.77
129.49
129.51
131.18
132.74
136.09
136.99
137.57
138.62
141.97
142.54
147.21
195.62
196.93
N/8

10.00
9.90
5.15

10.00
0.00
§.31
4.22
3.96
1.93

10.00
1.90
0.00
6.39

10.00

10.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.67
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

27.74
2171
27.04
21.70
25.69
27.56
26.71
26.66
21.28
27.56
26.23
25.05
26.92
27.44
27.44
25.06
25.42
24.79
24.00
23.45
25.60
25.03
24.93
24.14
18.17
18.04



